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The Missouri Department of Higher Education and Workforce Development is an equal 
opportunity employer/program. Auxiliary aids and services are available upon request to 
individuals with disabilities. Missouri Relay Services at 711.

MISSOURI
R E - E N T R Y  C O N N E C T RE-ENTRY SPECIALISTS



Kansas City / North Region
Allan Hedrick, Community Development Lead Specialist
Allan.Hedrick@dhewd.mo.gov
816-585-2220

Susan Brand, Community Development Specialist
Susan.Brand@dhewd.mo.gov
816-612-0884

Alfredo Pinto, Community Development Specialist
Alfredo.Pinto@dhewd.mo.gov
816-489-9076

Central /Southwest Region
Jessica Tate, Community Development Lead Specialist
jessica.tate@dhewd.mo.gov
417-841-3399

Laura Laramore, Community Development Specialist 
Laura.Laramore@dhewd.mo.gov
417-689-5172

Glen Farrow, Community Development Specialist
Glen.Farrow@dhewd.mo.gov
417-818-7199

Roger Brisley, Community Development Specialist
Roger.Brisley@dhewd.mo.gov
573-489-6551

St. Louis / Southeast Region
Vickey Bonney, Community Development Lead Specialist
Vickey.Bonney@dhewd.mo.gov
573-664-9080

Tyanna Broadway, Community Development Specialist 
Tyanna.Broadway@dhewd.mo.gov
636-357-3833

Trence James, Community Development Specialist
Trence.James@dhewd.mo.gov
816-804-2956

COMMUNITY 
DEVELOPMENT SPECIALISTS
REGIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION

Western Region
Team Lead: Leslie Kelley, Reentry Coordinator 
leslie.kelley@doc.mo.gov 
573-522-6128
            
Employment Transition Specialists:
St. Joseph – WRDCC – Christine Stone 
ellen.stone@doc.mo.gov 
816-387-2158

Cameron – CRCC – Crystal Burnett
crystal.burnett@doc.mo.gov
816-632-2727

Chillicothe – CCC– Rhonda Gulley 
rhonda.gulley@doc.mo.gov
660-646-4032

Boonville – BCC –Ashley Wells
Ashley.wells@doc.mo.gov
660-882-6521
 
Tipton – TCC – Julie Barman 
juliet.barman@doc.mo.gov
660-433-2031
 
Eastern Region
Team Lead: Jake Butler, Reentry Coordinator 
jake.butler@doc.mo.gov 
573-526-6502
 
Je�erson City-ACC- Kelly Boze
Kelly.boze@doc.mo.gov

Bowling Green – NECC – Lana Byram 
lana.byram@doc.mo.gov 
573-324-9975

Moberly – MCC – Don Ridgeway 
donald.ridgeway@doc.mo.gov
660-263-3778

Employment Transition Specialists:
Team Lead: Cara Page, ReEntry Coordinator
Cara.page@doc.mo.gov
573.522.3303

Paci�c – MECC – Jesse Amsden 
jesse.amsden@doc.mo.gov 
636-257-3322

Farmington – FCC – Cotie Drope
cotie.drope@doc.mo.gov 
573-218-7100
 

EMPLOYMENT 
TRANSITION SPECIALISTS
REGIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION

Western Zone
St. Joseph - WRDCC – David Scholz 
David.Scholz@dhewd.mo.gov
816-236-9736
 
Chillicothe - CCC – Rob McDaniel Jr. 
Robert.mcdanieljr@dhewd.mo.gov
660-646-0671
 
Cameron – CRCC – Rob McDaniel Jr. 
Robert.mcdanieljr@dhewd.mo.gov
660-646-0671

Tipton - TCC –  Nichelle Pool 
nichelle.pool@dhewd.mo.gov
573-441-6348

Central Zone
Boonville - BCC –  vacant

 
Je�erson City - ACC – Daniel Bettes 
Daniel.bettes@dhewd.mo.gov
417-657-0811
 
Moberly - MCC – Kori Cameron 
Kori.cameron@dhewd.mo.gov
660-626-0212

Eastern Zone
Bowling Green - NECC – Stephanie Selsor
Stephanie.selsor@dhewed.mo.gov
573-248-9920
 
Farmington – FCC– Daniel Alfero 
Daniel.alfaro@dhewd.mo.gov
573-518-2638

Sharrie Berowski
Sharrie.Berowski@dhewd.mo.gov
573.518.2431
 
Paci�c - MECC – Brian Heldenbrand 
Brian.heldenbrand@dhewd.mo.gov
636-583-9670

            

JOB CENTER 
POINT OF CONTACT
REGIONAL CONTACT INFORMATION


